State Municipality Voting Report
2023 Somerset General Election
November 7, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Somerset County - Raritan Borough

StatIStICS TOTAL VE;lrr]Ié Voti/ll;?ll Elecltglgg Provgs:l)lgg
Registered Voters - Total 5,406
Ballots Cast - Total 1,733 74 399 1,239 21
State Senate 23rd Legislative District
Vote For 1
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Denise King 740 44 258 429 9
Douglas Steinhardt 930 28 132 759 11
Write-In Totals 3 0 0 3 0
Total Votes Cast 1,673 72 390 1,191 20
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 60 2 9 48
Contest Totals 1,733 74 399 1,239 21
General Assembly 23rd Legislative District
Vote For 2
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Guy Citron 700 43 242 407 8
Tyler Powell 701 42 238 412 9
John DiMaio 949 29 146 763 11
Erik Peterson 949 30 148 762 9
Write-In Totals 4 0 0 4
Total Votes Cast 3,303 144 774 2,348 37
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 163 4 24 130 5
Contest Totals 3,466 148 798 2,478 42
Board of County Commissioners
Vote For 2
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Douglas Singleterry 721 45 244 421 11
Paul Drake 724 43 247 424 10
Donald Lemma 927 27 138 753
Daniel Gallic 917 29 127 753
Write-In Totals 3 0 0 3
Total Votes Cast 3,292 144 756 2,354 38
Overvotes 2 0 2 0 0
Undervotes 170 4 38 124
Contest Totals 3,464 148 796 2,478 42
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State Municipality Voting Report
2023 Somerset General Election

November 7, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Somerset County - Raritan Borough

Mayor Raritan
Vote For 1

Pablo Orozco
Nicolas Carra
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Borough Council Raritan
Vote For 2

Paul Giraldi

William “Greg” Harwood

Donald Tozzi

Michael Patente

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

690
1,009

1,703

29
1,732

TOTAL

691
701
979
991

3,367

93
3,462

Early
Voting
43

29

72

74

Early
Voting
45

46
27
28
0
146

148

Vote by
Mail
240
151

0
391
0
7
398

Vote by
Mail
232
237
149
153

0
771
2
21
794

Election Provisional

Day Ballots
398 9
818 11
4 0
1,220 20
0 0
19

1,239 21

Election Provisional

Day Ballots
405 9
408 10
794 9
800 10

5 0
2,412 38
0 0

66

2,478 42
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