Somerset County - Raritan Borough

Statistics	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election F Day	rovisional Ballots
Registered Voters - Total	5,406				
Ballots Cast - Total	1,733	74	399	1,239	21

State Senate 23rd Legislative District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early	Vote by	Election Provisional	
		Voting	Mail	Day	Ballots
Denise King	740	44	258	429	9
Douglas Steinhardt	930	28	132	759	11
Write-In Totals	3	0	0	3	0
Total Votes Cast	1,673	72	390	1,191	20
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	60	2	9	48	1
Contest Totals	1,733	74	399	1,239	21

General Assembly 23rd Legislative District

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election P Day	rovisional Ballots
Guy Citron	700	43	242	407	8
Tyler Powell	701	42	238	412	9
John DiMaio	949	29	146	763	11
Erik Peterson	949	30	148	762	9
Write-In Totals	4	0	0	4	0
Total Votes Cast	3,303	144	774	2,348	37
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	163	4	24	130	5
Contest Totals	3,466	148	798	2,478	42

Board of County Commissioners

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election Provisional Day Ballots	
Douglas Singleterry	721	45	244	421	11
Paul Drake	724	43	247	424	10
Donald Lemma	927	27	138	753	9
Daniel Gallic	917	29	127	753	8
Write-In Totals	3	0	0	3	0
Total Votes Cast	3,292	144	756	2,354	38
Overvotes	2	0	2	0	0
Undervotes	170	4	38	124	4
Contest Totals	3,464	148	796	2,478	42

Somerset County - Raritan Borough

Vote For 1

Vote 1 01 1	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election P Day	rovisional Ballots
Pablo Orozco	690	43	240	398	9
Nicolas Carra	1,009	29	151	818	11
Write-In Totals	4	0	0	4	0
Total Votes Cast	1,703	72	391	1,220	20
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	29	2	7	19	1
Contest Totals	1,732	74	398	1,239	21

Borough Council Raritan

Vote For 2

VOIO 1 01 E					
	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election P Day	rovisional Ballots
Paul Giraldi	691	45	232	405	9
William "Greg" Harwood	701	46	237	408	10
Donald Tozzi	979	27	149	794	9
Michael Patente	991	28	153	800	10
Write-In Totals	5	0	0	5	0
Total Votes Cast	3,367	146	771	2,412	38
Overvotes	2	0	2	0	0
Undervotes	93	2	21	66	4
Contest Totals	3,462	148	794	2,478	42